	6-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Inited States Patent and Trademark
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT NAYNE BEAL THOMAS J. VINCENT	Name: DREGON TRON WORKS, TNO Internal Address:
RONALO W. BOSCH / /	
Execution Date(s) 9/27/0Y	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes X	- Street Address: 9700 SE LAWNFLELO COL
3. Nature of conveyance:	Vat-,
Assignment Merger	City: CLACKAMAS
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OLEGON
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97015
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: DRELIN TRON WORKS, TNL.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 *
Internal Address: ATTA AL SUH	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 9703 SE LAWNFEELO ROAD	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: <u>CLACEAMAS</u>	None required (government interest not affectine 8. Payment Information
City: <u>CLACEAMAS</u> State: <u>DRE 60 J</u> Zip: <u>97915</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: DRE 60 J Zip: 97315	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: DRE 60 Zip: 99315 Phone Number: 503 - 653 - 63 - 63 - xr //83	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: DRE (6) Zip: 97915 Phone Number: 503 - 653 - 633 - 633 - 653 xr //83 Fax Number: 503 - 653 - 587° Email Address: ASUM & DRE GODE ADD. Com 9. Signature: MM	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 9/28/04
State: DREGOJ Zip: 97915 Phone Number: 503 - 653 - 633 - 633 - 653 xr //83 Fax Number: 503 - 653 - 587° Email Address: ASUM & DREGOJELON . Com 9. Signature: M Signature	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 9/28/04 Date
State: DREGOJ Zip: 97915 Phone Number: 503 - 653 - 633 - 633 - 653 xr //83 Fax Number: 503 - 653 - 587 • Email Address: ASUH & OREGOJEROJ. Com 9. Signature: Image: Comparison of the standard signature AL Suff Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 9/28/04 Date

PATENT REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, We, <u>Robert Wayne Beal, Thomas J Vincent and Ronald W Bosch</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Marine Vessel Structural Interface</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>June 4, 2004</u>	
Application Number <u>10/861,552</u>	
and whereas, <u>Oregon Iron Works, Inc</u> . here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>9700 SE Lawnfield Road,</u> <u>Clackamas, Oregon 97015</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.	
Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the applicants, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this <u>22</u> day of <u>SEP</u> , 2004.	
State of Oregon)) SS: County of Clackamas)	ROBERT BEAL Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said <u>Robert Wayne Beal</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $_$ \underline{ATH} day of $_$ <u>SLPHMbt</u> , 2004.	
OFFICIAL SEAL LISA A. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 368898 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 2007	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires 5-21-07
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	
Total of	